
LIWARA
CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL
Fees and Charges 2022



FEE STRUCTURE 2022

STUDENT FEES

*Sibling discounts apply to the Tuition Fee: 20% for the second child, 40% for the third child, 100% fourth or more.

FAMILY FEE
One fee payable per family, per year. The fee is billed to the eldest child. 

*** The Building Levy is a compulsory levy and therefore it is not tax deductable. 

**Resources and Levies - Breakdown of student resources and levies

Health Services Screening: The Health Services Screening charge for Kindy students includes OT and Speech screening. 
This service is provided by an external organisation and may result in a fee increase that is out of our control. 

Incursion/Excursion Fee: This fee covers whole school incursions and excursions and bus travelling costs including Dance 
Program. Details of these activities will be sent to you, via the classroom teacher.

Resources Fee: The Resource Fee for students in Pre-Primary to Year 2 includes all booklist itmes. 
 
Student Accident Insurance: All students are covered through Catholic Church Insurances Ltd School Care Children’s 
Accident Insurance program which provides 24 hour accident protection for all students at Liwara Catholic Primary School. 

Pre-Kindy Kindy PP Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Tuition Fee * $1,200 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944 $1,944

Resources and Levies** $470 $465 $565 $565 $545 $545 $580 $975

Total Student Fees $1,670 $2,409 $2,509 $2,509 $2,489 $2,489 $2,524 $2,919

Kindy to Year 6

Building Levy *** $390

Total Family Fee $390

Pre-Kindy Kindy PP Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Health Services Screening $220 - - - - - - -

Incursion/Excursion Fees $65 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100

ICT & Infrastructure Levy $90 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

Curriculum Subjects Levy - - $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100

Resources Fee $95 $200 $200 $200 $140 $140 $140 $140

Sacramental Program - - - - $40 $40 - $40

Day Camp - - - - - - $75 -

Camp - - - - - - - $430

Total $470 $465 $565 $565 $545 $545 $580 $975



PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES

School Fees are billed in one Annual Statement. There are a range of instalment and payment options available:

Option 1
1 annual payment via cash, direct debit, BPay or credit card.

Option 2
9 monthly payments via cash, direct debit, BPay or credit card.

Option 3
19 fortnightly payments via cash, direct debit, BPay or credit card.

Option 4 
37 weekly payments via cash, direct debit, BPay or credit card.

Other options to suit individual circumstances are available upon request.

Low-income families who have a qualifying Health Care Card or Single Parent Pension Card are entitled to discounted 
tuition fees. 

Any family experiencing genuine financial hardship may seek a confidential interview with the Principal to discuss fee 
assistance.

Please direct all fee enquiries to the Bursar. 



Liwara Catholic Primary School

5 Tuart Road Greenwood, Western Australia 6024

(08) 6224 2000 

enquiries@liwara.edu.au


